PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIGENE EUROPE B.V.	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Flower Developments Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Park Drive
Internal Address:	Bundoora
City:	Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5792927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: ehudes@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xiaochun Zhu

Total Attachments: 1

501088816

source=Assignment5792927#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0019

PATENT

ASSINGMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

FLORIGENE EUROPE B.V.

Waardlaan 4A

NL-2231 NA Rijnsburg

The Netherlands

A corporation of The Netherlands

Hereby assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

International Flower Developments Pty Ltd.

1 Park Drive Bundoora Victoria 3083

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest which is owned by Assignor on the date of execution hereof to the invention described:

Title of Invention:

"GENETICALLY TRANSFORMED ROSE

PLANTS AND METHODS FOR THEIR

PRODUCTION"

U.S. Patent No.:

5,792,927

Issue Date:

August 11, 1998

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and to any and all Letters Patens to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

FLORIGENE EUROPE B.V.

Dated: / Fab 23/8

Title: MANA VING DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 02/09/2010